5:00 PM ET

7:00 PM

7:30 AM ET
8:00 AM
8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:45 AM
10:00 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM

1:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM

e

LEADERS ATTHE FRONT

—_

MARCH 23-24, 2023 « RICHMOND, VA

Dominion
Energy

\\

THURSDAY, MARCH 23

Reception JEFFERSON HOTEL
e Sponsored by Hunton Andrews Kurth, McGuireWoods, and Troutman Pepper

Dine-Arounds with LCLD Members

FRIDAY, MARCH 24

Meet in the Jefferson Hotel lobby for transportation to the Dominion campus

Breakfast

Introduction to the Super Pledge Summit
® Robert Grey, President, LCLD

Succession Planning in Action: Carlos Brown

e Jerry Kang, Distinguished Professor of Law and former Vice Chancellor for Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion, UCLA
® Carlos Brown, Board Member, LCLD, and Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & General

Counsel, Dominion Energy

Break

The Building Blocks of Equity
e Jerry Kang, Distinguished Professor of Law and former Vice Chancellor for Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion, UCLA

Super Pledges in Action: Leader-Led Table Discussions
® Carlos Brown, Board Member, LCLD, and Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & General

Counsel, Dominion Energy

e Ellen Dwyer, Inmediate Past Chair of the Board, LCLD, and Chair of the Executive Committee,
Crowell & Moring

® Tim Lupinacci, Chair & Chief Executive Officer, Baker Donelson

e Tracy Walker, Managing Partner, McGuire Woods

Interactive Discussion on Collaboration

e Jerry Kang, Distinguished Professor of Law and former Vice Chancellor for Diversity, Equity, and
Inclusion, UCLA

Lunch
Advancing Your Leader’s Pledge

Closing & Next Steps
® Robert Grey, President, LCLD




