LEADERS AT THE FRONT

MARCH 23-24, 2023 • RICHMOND, VA



O THURSDAY, MARCH 23 O

- 5:00 PM ET **Reception JEFFERSON HOTEL**
 - Sponsored by Hunton Andrews Kurth, McGuireWoods, and Troutman Pepper
- 7:00 PM **Dine-Arounds with LCLD Members**

023

- FRIDAY, MARCH 24 -

7:30 AM ET	Meet in the Jefferson Hotel lobby for transportation to the Dominion campus
8:00 AM	Breakfast
8:30 AM	Introduction to the Super Pledge Summit
	Robert Grey, President, LCLD
8:45 AM	Succession Planning in Action: Carlos Brown
	• Jerry Kang, Distinguished Professor of Law and former Vice Chancellor for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion, UCLA
	 Carlos Brown, Board Member, LCLD, and Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & General Counsel, Dominion Energy
9:45 AM	Break
10:00 AM	The Building Blocks of Equity
	 Jerry Kang, Distinguished Professor of Law and former Vice Chancellor for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion, UCLA
11:15 AM	Super Pledges in Action: Leader-Led Table Discussions
	• Carlos Brown, Board Member, LCLD, and Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & General
	Counsel, Dominion Energy Ellen Dwyer, Immediate Past Chair of the Board, LCLD, and Chair of the Executive Committee,
	Crowell & Moring
	 Tim Lupinacci, Chair & Chief Executive Officer, Baker Donelson Tracy Walker, Managing Partner, McGuireWoods
12:15 PM	Interactive Discussion on Collaboration
	 Jerry Kang, Distinguished Professor of Law and former Vice Chancellor for Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion, UCLA
1:30 PM	Lunch
2:30 PM	Advancing Your Leader's Pledge
2:30 PM 4:00 PM	